35 mM sonaz~d.  and 3.5 mM MnCI,, buffered at pH
7 5 with 50 mM Hepes. Before InhA was added to
the reactlon mxture, it was stored In 1 mM EDTA, 1
mM d~thothreitol, and 0.5 mM phenylmethylsulfonyl
fluoride, buffered at pH 7.5 with 50 mM Hepes, InhA
actvlty was measured by removng aquots  from the
ncubaton mxture and spectrophotometr~cally mon-
torng the turnover of fresh NADH to NAD+ at 340

dicted secondary structure. Nucleo-
t~des 696 and 747 correspond to the
numbering system In F I ~ .  1 .  that is,
the number of nucleotides from the
start of the MC066 ORF. Invariant
nucleotides present in a eukaryotic
SECIS elements characterized to
date are shown in bold. The f e d
oval symbols refer to predicted non-
Watson-Crick base-pairing (6) The
MC066L SEClS element efficiently
directs Sec incorporation into a het-
erologous cellular selenoprotein
Pasmds containing the rat type 1
deiodnase coding region followed
by a DNA segment correspondng
to MCV nucleotides 661 to 932 or
661 to 797 (Fiq. 1 )  or the wild-type or
C-G
C-G
AC A A
A G  G
C-G
U - A
C-G
U - A
C-G
U  C
G-U
C-G
G-C
G-C
C-C
A - G
G - A
U - G
Molluscum contagiosum
MC066L SEClS element
MCV MCV W~ld-type MlRant
661-932 661-797 delod~nase de~od~nase
3' Noncod~ng region
mutant deiodinase SECS e~kment
were transfected, together with a control plasmid that expresses human growth hormone, into human
embryonic kidney 293 cells. Deiodinase activity, normalized to units of human growth hormone (16), of
duplcate assays from two independent transfection experiments is shown.
labeled 30-kD band was detected in addition
to the cellular selenoproteins present 111 the
controls (Fig. 2D, lane 4). With the epitope
tag, a doublet was resolved (Fig. 2D, lane 3),
indicating translation initiation at both the
first and second in-frame A U G  codons caused
A HeLa, UV , HeLa, peroxide
pCl P35 M C W L  pCl ' P35 ' ~ ~ 0 6 6 ~
HaCaT, UV yoo, HaCaT, peroxide
100 _ HeLa, TNF FIOO, HeLa. anti-Fas
Fig. 4. The MC066L prote~n protects against UV-
and hydrogen peroxide-induced cell death. HeLa
(A, 8, E. and F) or HaCaT (C and D) cells were
co-transfected with CMV-p-Gal and pC vector.
pCI-P35, or pCl-MCOGGL-A. Thirty hours after
transfection. the cells were UV irradiated (A and C)
or were treated with hydrogen peroxide (B and D),
cycoheximide and TNF-a (E),  or cyclohexim~de
and anti-Fas (F) After 12 additional hours, the
cells were fixed and stained w~th X-Gal, and the
percent viability of the blue cells was determined
The data shown are the means and standard er-
rors of three separate transfection experiments.
by nonoptimal sequences adjacent to the
former. T o  evaluate a biological role of the
MCV protein, we co-transfected cells with
the MC066L vector (non-HA tag) and an-
other plasmid that expresses the Eschenchia